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Are you registered to vote in the state of Texas?

Total 'N'

UNWEIGHTED 'N’

YES, REGISTERED

NO, NOT REGISTERED

DON'T KNOW

Comparison Groups:
Independent T-Test
Upper case letters
Lower case letters
NRG RESEARCH GROUP

TOTAL

707
100%

707
540
76%

161
23%

Table Q1 Page 1

Jun. 3, 2011
GENDER AGE AGE/GENDER
18-29 18-29 30-44 30-44 45-54 45-54 55-64 55-64 65+ 65+
MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE
(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)
335 372 177 206 127 88 109 84 93 98 108 61 66 41 47 51 58
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
330 377 29 78 137 168 286 16 13 40 38 66 71 77 91 128 158
266 274 103 144 110 82 101 54 50 73 71 54 56 38 44 48 54
79% 74% 58% 70% 86% 93% 93% 64% 53% 75% 66% 88% 85% 93% 93% 94% 92%
DE DEf DEF iJL L IJKL IJKL IJKLn IJKL
62 98 67 62 17 6 8 24 44 25 37 7 10 3 3 3 4
19% 26% 38% 30% 14% 7% 7% 29% 47% 25% 34% 12% 15% 7% 7% 6% 8%
b FGH FGH gH opqr MnOPQR OPQR MNOPQR
6 - 6 - - - - 6 - - - - - - - - -
2% 4% 8%

BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR
for Means

(102-11-2132)

(equal variances),
indicate significance at the 95% level.
indicate significance at the 90% level.

Independent Z-Test for Percentages
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UNWEIGHTED 'N’

YES, REGISTERED
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Comparison Groups:
Independent T-Test
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NRG RESEARCH GROUP

Table Q1 Page 2

Jun. 3, 2011
REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION

CENTRAL SMALL NEVER DIVORCED/ HS OR SOME COL DEGRE
TOTAL NORTH EAST SOUTH /WEST URBAN SUBURBAN TOWN RURAL MARRIED MARRIED WID./SEP. <$25K $25K-$40K $40K-$75K 75K+ LESS COLLEGE /POST GRA
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) ()
707 237 195 144 130 166 216 202 102 185 415 929 221 89 142 181 241 169 294
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
707 238 223 126 120 187 213 179 111 91 435 168 180 83 141 183 213 144 342
540 190 142 98 110 139 159 160 76 133 316 83 151 65 122 145 140 142 257
76% 80% 73% 68% 84% 83% 74% 79% 75% 72% 76% 84% 69% 73% 86% 80% 58% 84% 87%
d cDh G k M M Q Q
161 41 53 46 20 28 51 42 26 52 93 16 63 24 2 35 94 28 37
23% 17% 27% 32% 16% 17% 23% 21% 25% 28% 22% 16% 29% 27% 14% 20% 39% 16% 13%

Be BE O RS
6 6 - - - - 6 - - - 6 - 6 - - - 6 - -

1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3%

BCDE/FGHI/JKL/MNOP/QRS

for Means

indicate significance at the 95% level.
indicate significance at the 90% level.

(equal variances),

(102-11-2132)

Independent Z-Test for Percentages



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL

- 2011

Are you registered to vote in the state of Texas?

Total 'N'

UNWEIGHTED 'N’

YES, REGISTERED

NO, NOT REGISTERED

DON'T KNOW

Comparison Groups:
Independent T-Test
Upper case letters
Lower case letters
NRG RESEARCH GROUP

TOTAL

540
76%

lel
23%

-
o o

Table Q1 Page 3

Jun. 3, 2011
RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY RACE
AGNOSTIC/ AFRICAN
PROTESTANT CATHOLIC OTHER ATHIEST DEMOCRAT INDEPEND. REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERV. WHITE AMERICAN HISPANIC ELSE
(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)
226 206 160 79 279 197 229 160 224 292 379 66 235 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
317 155 151 56 240 148 317 117 206 351 4717 55 114 61
193 147 103 68 213 132 194 130 173 212 323 57 138 22
85% 71% 64% 86% 76% 67% 85% 81% 77% 73% 85% 86% 59% 82%
CD D G N N N
34 59 51 11 66 59 35 24 51 80 56 9 90 5
15% 29% 32% 14% 24% 30% 15% 15% 23% 27% 15% 14% 38% 18%
B Be h H I LMO
- - 6 - - 6 - 6 - - - - 6 -
4% 3% 4% 3%

BCDE/FGH/IJK/LMNO
for Means

(equal variances),

Independent Z-Test for Percentages

indicate significance at the 95% level.
indicate significance at the 90% level.

(102-11-2132)



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011

Likely voter:

Total 'N'

UNWEIGHTED 'N’

Else

Likely voter

TOTAL

707
100%

707
398
56%

309
44%

Table LV Page 4

Jun. 3, 2011
GENDER AGE AGE/GENDER
18-29 18-29 30-44 30-44 45-54 45-54 55-64 55-64 65+ 65+
MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE
(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)
335 372 177 206 127 88 109 84 93 98 108 61 66 41 47 51 58
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
330 377 29 78 137 168 286 16 13 40 38 66 71 77 91 128 158
178 219 151 126 59 26 35 70 81 53 74 28 32 13 14 16 19
53% 59% 85% 61% 47% 30% 32% 83% 87% 54% 68% 45% 48% 31% 29% 31% 33%
EFGH FGH GH KMNOPQR KMNOPQR OPQR MNOPQR oPqr OPQR

157 153 26 80 68 62 74 1 12 45 34 33 34 28 33 35 39
47% 41% 15% 39% 53% 70% 68% 17% 13% 46% 32% 55% 52% 69% 71% 69% 67%
D DE DEF DEF IJ IJL IJL IJKLmN IJKLMN TIJKLmN IJKLmN

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

(equal variances),
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

Independent T-Test for Means

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-11-2132)

Independent Z-Test for Percentages



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011

Likely voter:

Total 'N'

UNWEIGHTED 'N’

Else

Likely voter

Comparison Groups:
Independent T-Test
Upper case letters
Lower case letters
NRG RESEARCH GROUP

TOTAL

707
398
56%

309
44%

Table LV Page 5

Jun. 3, 2011

REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
CENTRAL SMALL NEVER DIVORCED/ HS OR SOME COL DEGRE
NORTH EAST SOUTH /WEST URBAN SUBURBAN TOWN RURAL MARRIED MARRIED WID./SEP. <$25K $25K-$40K $40K-$75K 75K+ LESS COLLEGE /POST GRA
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) ()
237 195 144 130 166 216 202 102 185 415 99 221 89 142 181 241 169 294
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
238 223 126 120 187 213 179 111 91 435 168 180 83 141 183 213 144 342
129 97 99 73 78 124 135 44 137 196 59 173 63 60 66 189 104 103
54% 50% 68% 56% 47% 57% 67% 43% 74% 47% 60% 78% 71% 42% 36% 78% 61% 35%

c FI K k opP oP rs S
108 98 46 57 88 92 67 58 48 219 40 48 26 82 115 52 66 191
46% 50% 32% 44% 53% 43% 33% 57% 26% 53% 40% 22% 29% 58% 64% 22% 39% 65%
d H H Jl MN MN q QR

BCDE/FGHI/JKL/MNOP/QRS

for Means

(102-11-2132)

(equal variances),

Independent Z-Test for Percentages
indicate significance at the 95% level.
indicate significance at the 90% level.



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011

Likely voter:

TOTAL
(B)
Total 'N' 707
100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N’ 707
Else 398
56%
Likely voter 309
44%

Table LV Page 6
Jun. 3, 2011

RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY RACE
AGNOSTIC/ AFRICAN
PROTESTANT CATHOLIC OTHER ATHIEST DEMOCRAT INDEPEND. REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERV . WHITE AMERICAN HISPANIC ELSE
(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)
226 206 160 79 279 197 229 160 224 292 379 66 235 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
317 155 151 56 240 148 317 117 206 351 4717 55 114 61
89 139 98 50 156 159 82 103 121 149 177 36 174 11
39% 68% 61% 63% 56% 81% 36% 64% 54% 51% 47% 54% 74% 39%
B B b H FH LO

138 66 63 29 123 38 148 58 102 143 202 30 61 16
61% 32% 39% 37% 44% 19% 64% 36% 46% 49% 53% 46% 26% 61%
CDe G FG N N

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGH/IJK/LMNO

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances),

Independent Z-Test for Percentages

Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-11-2132)



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011

Total 'N'

UNWEIGHTED 'N’

EXTREMELY INTERESTED

SOMEWHAT INTERESTED

NOT VERY INTERESTED

NOT AT ALL INTERESTED

DON'T KNOW

REFUSED

TOTAL INTERESTED (1,2)

TOTAL NOT INTERESTED
(3,4)

TOTAL

707
100%

707
207
29%

351
50%

91
13%

o W

*

o

*

558
79%

145
21%

Table Q2 Page 7

Jun. 3, 2011
Generally speaking, would you say that you are extremely interested in politics and public affairs, somewhat interested, not very interested, or not at all interested?
GENDER AGE AGE/GENDER
18-29 18-29 30-44 30-44 45-54 45-54 55-64 55-64 65+ 65+
MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE
(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)
335 372 177 206 127 88 109 84 93 98 108 61 66 41 47 51 58
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
330 377 29 78 137 168 286 16 13 40 38 66 71 77 91 128 158
117 90 23 66 40 38 40 11 12 44 22 21 19 18 20 22 18
35% 24% 13% 32% 32% 43% 36% 14% 13% 45% 21% 35% 28% 45% 42% 43% 31%
D D DF D IJL IJLNr IJLn IJLNR i
158 193 110 84 62 42 54 55 55 35 49 26 36 19 23 23 30
47% 52% 62% 41% 48% 48% 49% 65% 59% 36% 45% 42% 54% 45% 49% 46% 52%
e Km k
37 54 25 38 16 5 8 11 14 13 25 9 7 2 3 2 6
11% 15% 14% 18% 13% 6% 7% 14% 15% 13% 23% 15% 11% 5% 7% 4% 10%
GH Gh oQ OPQr 0Q q Q
22 32 19 18 9 3 4 6 13 6 12 5 5 2 1 2 2
6% 9% 11% 9% 7% 4% 4% 8% 13% 6% 11% 8% 7% 5% 2% 5% 3%
1 2 - - - - 3 - - - - - - - - 1 2
*3 *3 2% 2% 3%
1 1 - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - 1 1
g *g 1% 1% 1%
275 283 133 150 102 80 93 6 67 79 71 47 54 37 43 45 48
82% 76% 75% 73% 80% 91% 85% 79% 72% 81% 66% 77% 82% 90% 91% 89% 83%
EFh E 1 M kLMnR M L
59 86 44 56 25 8 1 1 26 19 37 14 12 4 4
18% 23% 25% 27% 20% 9% 11% 21% 28% 19% 34% 23% 18% 10% 9% 9% 13%
GH GH pa nOPQR OPQr pq
64% 53% 50% 46% 60% 81% 75% 58% 44% 61% 32% 55% 65% 80% 83% 80% 70%

NET % INTERESTED - NOT
INTERESTED

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR
Independent T-Test for Means
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
(102-11-2132)

NRG RESEARCH GROUP

(equal variances),

Independent Z-Test for Percentages



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011

Generally speaking, would you say that you are

Total 'N'

UNWEIGHTED 'N’

EXTREMELY INTERESTED

SOMEWHAT INTERESTED

NOT VERY INTERESTED

NOT AT ALL INTERESTED

DON'T KNOW

REFUSED

TOTAL INTERESTED (1,2)

TOTAL NOT INTERESTED
(3,4)

NET % INTERESTED - NOT
INTERESTED

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI

extremely interested in politics and public affairs,

somewhat interested,

not very interested,

Table Q2 Page
Jun. 3, 2011

or not at all interested?

©

REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
CENTRAL SMALL NEVER DIVORCED/ HS OR SOME COL DEGRE
TOTAL NORTH EAST SOUTH /WEST URBAN SUBURBAN TOWN RURAL MARRIED MARRIED WID./SEP. <$25K $25K-$40K $40K-$75K 75K+ LESS COLLEGE /POST GRA
(B) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8)
707 237 195 144 130 166 216 202 102 185 415 99 221 89 142 181 241 169 294
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
707 238 223 126 120 187 213 179 111 91 435 168 180 83 141 183 213 144 342
207 84 48 35 40 62 62 51 29 35 141 29 39 18 59 65 35 41 130
29% 36% 25% 24% 31% 37% 29% 25% 29% 19% 34% 30% 18% 20% 42% 36% 15% 24% 44%
J M M OR
351 101 94 81 75 80 125 90 47 110 200 37 93 50 7 109 101 100 149
50% 43% 48% 56% 57% 48% 58% 45% 46% 59% 48% 37% 42% 56% 51% 60% 42% 59% 51%
L M q
91 27 36 20 8 15 17 36 18 23 4 22 57 16 9 4 61 21 10
13% 11% 18% 14% 6% 9% 8% 18% 17% 12% 11% 22% 26% 18% 7% 2% 25% 13% 3%
E g K op P RS S
2 16 8 6 7 2 8 1 26 8 30 4 1 2 43 5 5
8% 10% 8% 5% 5% 4% 5% 12% 8% 10% 6% 8% 14% 5% 1% 1% 18% 3% 2%
f op RS
3 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 - - - 3 1 1 - - 1 1 0
*% *% *% 1% 1% 1% 3% *5 1% *% 1% *%
1 1 1 - - - 1 - 1 - - - - - 1 1
*% *% 1% *% *% *% *%
558 186 142 115 115 143 188 141 76 144 341 6 132 68 132 175 136 141 279
79% 78% 73% 80% 88% 86% 87% 70% 74% 78% 82% 67% 60% 76% 92% 97% 56% 83% 95%
C H Hi L M Mn Q OR
145 51 52 28 14 23 29 60 26 41 73 30 88 20 11 6 103 27 15
21% 22% 26% 20% 11% 14% 13% 30% 25% 22% 18% 30% 40% 23% 8% 3% 43% 16% 5%
E FG fg K oP RS
58% 57% 46% 60% 78% 72% 74% 40% 49% 56% 65% 37% 20% 54% 85% 93% 14% 68% 90%
/JKL/MNOP/QRS
(equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages

Independent T-Test for Means
Upper case letters
Lower case letters

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-11-2

132)

indicate significance at the 95% level.
indicate significance at the 90% level.



Table Q2 Page

©

Jun. 3, 2011
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
Generally speaking, would you say that you are extremely interested in politics and public affairs, somewhat interested, not very interested, or not at all interested?
RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY RACE
AGNOSTIC/ AFRICAN
TOTAL PROTESTANT CATHOLIC OTHER ATHIEST DEMOCRAT INDEPEND. REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERV. WHITE AMERICAN HISPANIC ELSE
(A) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)
Total 'N' 707 226 206 160 79 279 197 229 160 224 292 379 66 235 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N’ 707 317 155 151 56 240 148 317 117 206 351 477 55 114 61
EXTREMELY INTERESTED 207 86 42 46 19 79 34 94 43 64 96 131 8 55 13
29% 38% 20% 29% 24% 28% 17% 41% 27% 29% 33% 35% 12% 23% 48%
C fG M MN
SOMEWHAT INTERESTED 351 102 96 79 54 132 94 125 93 112 134 215 39 88
50% 45% 47% 49% 68% 47% 48% 54% 58% 50% 46% 57% 59% 37% 35%
NO no
NOT VERY INTERESTED 91 26 42 17 5 49 7 1 35 31 23 12 54
13% 12% 21% 11% 6% 18% 18% 3% 8% 15% 11% 6% 19% 23% 10%
bde 1 LO
NOT AT ALL INTERESTED 11 23 18 1 19 32 2 12 29 10 6 36 2
8% 5% 11% 11% 1% 7% 16% 1% 7% 5% 10% 3% 9% 15% 8%
H fH L
DON'T KNOW 3 1 2 - - 1 1 0 - 1 1 0 1 2 -
x5 x5 13 x5 13 x5 x5 x5 *3 1% 1%
REFUSED 1 1 1 - - 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 -
x5 x5 x5 1% x5 x5 13 *3
TOTAL INTERESTED (1,2) 558 188 137 125 73 211 127 219 136 176 230 346 47 143 22
79% 83% 67% 78% 92% 75% 65% 96% 85% 79% 79% 91% 71% 61% 83%
C C FG MN N
TOTAL NOT INTERESTED 145 37 66 36 6 68 67 10 24 46 60 33 18 90
(3,4) 21% 16% 32% 22% 8% 24% 34% 4% 15% 21% 21% 9% 27% 38% 17%
BE H H LO
NET % INTERESTED - NOT 58% 66% 35% 56% 84% 51% 30% 91% 70% 58% 58% 83% 44% 23% 65%
INTERESTED
Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGH/IJK/LMNO

Independent T-Test for Means

Upper case letters
Lower case letters
NRG RESEARCH GROUP

(equal variances),

Independent Z-Test for Percentages
indicate significance at the 95% level.
indicate significance at the 90% level.
(102-11-2132)



Table Q3 Page

Jun. 3, 2011
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
Thinking back over the past two or three years, would you say that you voted in all elections, almost all, about half, one or two, or none at all?
GENDER AGE AGE/GENDER
18-29 18-29 30-44 30-44 45-54 45-54 55-64 55-64 65+ 65+
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE
() (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)
Total 'N' 707 335 372 177 206 127 88 109 84 93 98 108 61 66 41 47 51 58
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N’ 707 330 377 29 78 137 168 286 16 13 40 38 66 71 77 91 128 158
EVERY ELECTION 162 80 82 20 45 29 29 39 14 6 16 29 15 14 14 14 20 19
23% 24% 22% 11% 22% 23% 32% 36% 17% 6% 17% 27% 25% 21% 35% 30% 38% 33%
Def DEF 3j 3 iJKn J IJKmN iJKn
ALMOST EVERY ELECTION 187 83 105 25 44 44 34 41 - 25 29 15 22 22 14 20 18 23
26% 25% 28% 14% 21% 34% 38% 38% 27% 30% 13% 35% 33% 34% 42% 35% 40%
DE DE DE L L L L L
ABOUT HALF 76 38 38 16 25 16 9 9 11 5 9 16 8 8 5 5 4 5
11% 11% 10% 9% 12% 13% 11% 8% 13% 5% 10% 15% 14% 12% 12% 10% 8% 8%
ONE OR TWO 85 41 44 30 27 12 6 11 18 13 13 14 2 10 3 3 5
12% 12% 12% 17% 13% 9% 7% 10% 21% 13% 13% 13% 3% 15% 7% 7% 10% 9%
m M M m
NONE AT ALL 193 92 101 85 65 25 10 7 41 45 30 35 13 12 3 4
27% 27% 27% 48% 32% 20% 11% 7% 49% 48% 31% 33% 21% 18% 12% 11% 6% 7%
FGH fGH GH MNOPQR nOPQR OPOR OPQR POR QR
DON'T KNOW 3 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1
*% *% *% 2% 3% 2%
REFUSED 1 1 - - 1 - - - - - - 1 - - -
x5 x5 1% 1%
Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages

Upper case letters
Lower case letters
NRG RESEARCH GROUP

indicate significance at the 95% level.
indicate significance at the 90% level.

(102-11-2132)



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011

Thinking back over the past two or three years,

Total 'N'

UNWEIGHTED 'N’

EVERY ELECTION

ALMOST EVERY ELECTION

ABOUT HALF

ONE OR TWO

NONE AT ALL

DON'T KNOW

REFUSED

Comparison Groups:
Independent T-Test
Upper case letters
Lower case letters
NRG RESEARCH GROUP

BCDE/FGHI

Table Q3 Page 11

Jun. 3, 2011
would you say that you voted in all elections, almost all, about half, one or two, or none at all?

REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
CENTRAL SMALL NEVER DIVORCED/ HS OR SOME COL DEGRE
TOTAL NORTH EAST SOUTH /WEST URBAN SUBURBAN TOWN RURAL MARRIED MARRIED WID./SEP. <$25K $25K-$40K $40K-$75K 75K+ LESS COLLEGE /POST GRA
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8)
707 237 195 144 130 166 216 202 102 185 415 99 221 89 142 181 241 169 294
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
707 238 223 126 120 187 213 179 111 91 435 168 180 83 141 183 213 144 342
162 60 54 24 23 46 42 40 34 25 117 19 19 16 45 62 31 34 98
23% 25% 28% 17% 18% 28% 19% 20% 33% 14% 28% 19% 9% 18% 32% 34% 13% 20% 33%
3 M M Q
187 50 51 46 40 50 72 32 26 26 133 27 42 11 38 73 36 34 116
26% 21% 26% 32% 31% 30% 33% 16% 26% 14% 32% 27% 19% 13% 27% 41% 15% 20% 40%
h J MN OR
76 27 15 22 13 15 39 17 5 23 41 12 37 4 14 18 16 22 38
11% 11% 8% 15% 10% 9% 18% 8% 5% 12% 10% 13% 17% 5% 10% 10% 7% 13% 13%

i
85 36 22 22 41 10 31 37 12 4 12 14 9 41 21 23
12% 15% 8% 15% 9% 7% 10% 20% 9% 17% 9% 12% 18% 14% 10% 5% 17% 13% 8%
c Fgi

193 64 58 29 41 43 41 71 26 80 88 26 82 44 30 17 114 58 19
27% 27% 30% 20% 32% 26% 19% 35% 26% 43% 21% 26% 37% 50% 21% 10% 47% 34% 7%

KL op [0):4 P rs S
3 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 - - 1 2 1 - - - 2 - 1
x5 x5 x5 13 x5 13 x5 *3 x5 25 x5 1% *5

1 1 - - 1 - 1 1 - - 1 -

*% *3 1% 1% 1% *3
/JKL/MNOP/QRS
(equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages

for Means

indicate significance at the 95% level.
indicate significance at the 90% level.
(102-11-2132)



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011

Thinking back over the past two or three years,

Total 'N'

UNWEIGHTED 'N’

EVERY ELECTION

ALMOST EVERY ELECTION

ABOUT HALF

ONE OR TWO

NONE AT ALL

DON'T KNOW

REFUSED

Comparison Groups:
Independent T-Test
Upper case letters
Lower case letters
NRG RESEARCH GROUP

TOTAL

162
23%

187
26%

193
27%

o W

*
.

Table Q3 Page 12

Jun. 3, 2011
would you say that you voted in all elections, almost all, about half, one or two, or none at all?
RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY RACE
AGNOSTIC/ AFRICAN
PROTESTANT CATHOLIC OTHER ATHIEST DEMOCRAT INDEPEND. REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERV. WHITE AMERICAN HISPANIC ELSE
(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (1) (N) (0)
226 206 160 79 279 197 229 160 224 292 379 66 235 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
317 155 151 56 240 148 317 117 206 351 477 55 114 61
78 33 29 14 65 14 83 31 45 84 102 20 32 8
34% 16% 18% 17% 23% 7% 36% 19% 20% 29% 27% 31% 14% 29%
cd fG N n
65 47 55 15 68 30 89 31 61 86 122 14 43 9
29% 23% 34% 20% 24% 15% 39% 20% 27% 30% 32% 21% 18% 33%
FG N
27 19 19 6 34 20 21 12 42 21 5 8 12 2
12% 9% 12% 8% 12% 10% 9% 7% 19% 7% 14% 12% 5% 9%
iK N
16 31 19 7 44 23 18 16 24 40 34 11 4
7% 15% 12% 8% 16% 12% 8% 10% 11% 14% 9% 17% 15% 14%
39 73 39 37 68 108 17 69 52 58 67 110
17% 35% 24% 47% 24% 55% 7% 43% 23% 20% 18% 18% 47% 14%
B Bd FH JK LMO
1 2 - - 1 1 0 1 - 2 - 1 2 0
*3 1% x5 1% *3 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
1 - - 1 - 1 -
*g *g *g

BCDE/FGH/IJK/LMNO
for Means

(equal variances),

Independent Z-Test for Percentages

indicate significance at the 95% level.
indicate significance at the 90% level.

(102-11-2132)



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011

What do you think is the most important issue facing the

Total 'N'

UNWEIGHTED 'N’

The economy

Unemployment/jobs

National debt

Federal spending/budget

deficit

Health care

TOTAL

458
100%

480
238
52%

65
14%

63
14%

Table Q5 Page 13

Jun. 3, 2011
country today? (5 top mentions)
GENDER AGE AGE/GENDER
18-29 18-29 30-44 30-44 45-54 45-54 55-64 55-64 65+ 65+
MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE

(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R
218 240 105 139 87 54 73 43 62 73 65 43 44 23 31 35 37
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
225 255 19 55 94 110 196 9 10 31 24 46 48 48 62 89 107
112 125 54 82 39 28 34 18 36 42 41 4 16 14 14 15 20
52% 52% 51% 59% 45% 51% 47% 42% 57% 57% 62% 56% 35% 60% 44% 41% 53%
n Ng N NQ n
24 41 12 13 17 10 13 6 7 5 3 14 3 7 5 8
11% 17% 12% 9% 20% 18% 18% 15% 10% 10% 8% 7% 32% 11% 24% 13% 22%
e JKLMOQ k1M k1M
28 35 26 11 7 8 11 7 19 7 5 3 4 4 7 4
13% 15% 25% 8% 8% 15% 15% 17% 31% 9% 7% 8% 8% 16% 13% 20% 10%

klmnr Imnr
42 11 10 19 12 1 - 16 3 9 4 3 5 2
20% 5% 10% 14% 14% 10% 10% 24% 21% 5% 20% 8% 12% 9% 15% 5%

1R LnR 1R
11 27 3 14 11 3 1 2 2 12 4 7 - 3 4 4
5% 11% 2% 10% 12% 6% 11% 2% 2% 3% 18% 9% 16% 10% 11% 10%

K k

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR
(equal variances),

Independent T-Test for Means

Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-11-2132)



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011

Total 'N'

UNWEIGHTED 'N’

The economy

Unemployment/jobs

National debt

Federal spending/budget

deficit

Health care

Table Q5 Page 14

Jun. 3, 2011
What do you think is the most important issue facing the country today? (5 top mentions)
REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
CENTRAL SMALL NEVER DIVORCED/ HS OR SOME COL DEGRE
TOTAL NORTH EAST SOUTH /WEST URBAN SUBURBAN TOWN RURAL MARRIED MARRIED WID./SEP. <$25K $25K-$40K $40K-$75K 75K+ LESS COLLEGE /POST GRA
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (s)
458 150 136 96 76 104 165 106 69 111 287 55 121 37 102 145 134 98 224
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
480 157 158 79 86 124 160 104 82 59 304 110 106 54 100 141 134 93 248
238 80 76 43 40 58 71 63 32 61 150 23 79 24 44 59 88 56 92
52% 53% 55% 45% 52% 56% 43% 59% 46% 55% 52% 42% 66% 65% 43% 40% 65% 57% 41%
op op s
65 26 20 9 10 10 22 17 16 15 36 12 11 4 23 23 15 18 32
14% 17% 15% 9% 13% 9% 13% 16% 23% 14% 12% 23% 9% 10% 23% 16% 11% 19% 14%
m
63 16 13 26 8 14 32 8 8 10 46 6 5 3 1 35 4 10 49
14% 11% 10% 27% 10% 14% 19% 8% 12% 9% 16% 12% 4% 8% 14% 24% 3% 10% 22%
bce Mn Qr
54 16 1 13 16 19 12 15 37 2 7 12 23 18 3 33
12% 11% 8% 15% 17% 16% 11% 11% 10% 13% 13% 4% 6% 10% 12% 16% 13% 3% 15%
R
3 12 16 4 6 6 21 6 6 9 18 11 18 3 8 6 9 11 18
8% 8% 12% 4% 7% 5% 13% 6% 9% 8% 6% 20% 15% 7% 8% 4% 7% 12% 8%
K P

Comparison Groups:
Independent T-Test
Upper case letters
Lower case letters
NRG RESEARCH GROUP

BCDE/FGHI/JKL/MNOP/QRS

for Means

(equal variances),

Independent Z-Test for Percentages

indicate significance at the 95% level.
indicate significance at the 90% level.
(102-11-2132)



Table Q5 Page 15
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011

What do you think is the most important issue facing the country today? (5 top mentions)

RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY RACE
AGNOSTIC/ AFRICAN
TOTAL PROTESTANT CATHOLIC OTHER ATHIEST DEMOCRAT INDEPEND. REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERV. WHITE AMERICAN HISPANIC ELSE

(A) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)
Total 'N' 458 157 128 107 44 191 103 163 100 159 190 256 49 132 21
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N’ 480 222 93 105 42 164 93 221 85 150 228 336 41 61 42
The economy 238 68 90 43 25 116 60 61 54 83 96 107 31 91 9
52% 44% 71% 40% 58% 61% 58% 38% 54% 52% 50% 42% 63% 69% 42%

BD H h LO
Unemployment/jobs 65 24 16 12 6 31 14 20 15 28 22 31 9 23 2
14% 15% 13% 11% 13% 16% 14% 12% 15% 18% 11% 12% 19% 17% 10%

National debt 63 24 3 34 2 10 9 44 5 16 42 53 - 8
14% 15% 2% 32% 5% 5% 8% 27% 5% 10% 22% 21% 6% 11%

[ bCE FG 1j

Federal spending/budget 54 21 15 10 14 11 28 13 18 21 41 2 8

deficit 12% 13% 12% 9% 17% 7% 11% 17% 13% 12% 11% 16% 5% 6% 11%
f mn

Health care 38 19 3 8 3 19 9 9 13 10 25 2
8% 12% 3% 8% 7% 10% 9% 6% 13% 8% 5% 10% 13% 2% 25%
c n N

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGH/IJK/LMNO

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-11-2132)



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011

What do you think is the most important issue facing the

TOTAL
(R)
Total 'N' 406
100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N’ 409
Education 166
41%
Immigration 88
22%
Border security 58
14%
State budget deficit/ 48
budget shortfall 12%
Unemployment/jobs 46
11%

Table Q6 Page 16

Jun. 3, 2011
state of Texas today? (5 top mentions)
GENDER AGE AGE/GENDER
18-29 18-29 30-44 30-44 45-54 45-54 55-64 55-64 65+ 65+
MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE
(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)
207 200 101 122 74 53 57 53 48 65 57 35 39 27 27 28 29
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
199 210 16 49 79 100 161 10 6 28 21 37 42 50 50 73 88
85 81 36 56 32 19 23 30 6 25 31 11 22 10 11 12
41% 41% 35% 46% 44% 36% 41% 56% 13% 39% 54% 31% 55% 34% 38% 38% 43%
3j Jm JMOq

43 45 21 26 15 12 14 10 11 12 13 7 8 7
21% 23% 21% 21% 20% 23% 25% 20% 23% 19% 23% 20% 20% 22% 24% 27% 23%

30 27 25 17 5 3 6 19 15 2 4 1 2 1 3
15% 14% 25% 14% 7% 6% 11% 12% 40% 24% 3% 11% 4% 7% 6% 10% 12%
fg 1Nop LNoP n
27 21 18 8 6 12 4 3 1 6 2
13% 11% 18% 6% 8% 18% 11% 12% 25% 7% 6% 15% 2% 23% 12% 17% 6%

Ef N KLNR n Nr

21 25 - 15 15 - - 2
10% 12% 12% 21% 17% 12% 11% 13% 23% 19% 14% 20% 8% 16%
h q q

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances),

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-11-2132)

Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011

What do you think is the most important issue facing the state of Texas today?

TOTAL
(R)
Total 'N' 406
100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N’ 409
Education 166
41%
Immigration 88
22%
Border security 58
14%
State budget deficit/ 48
budget shortfall 12%
Unemployment/jobs 46
11%

Table Q6 Page 17

Jun. 2011
(5 top mentions)
REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
CENTRAL SMALL NEVER DIVORCED/ HS OR SOME COL DEGRE
NORTH EAST SOUTH /WEST URBAN SUBURBAN TOWN RURAL MARRIED MARRIED WID./SEP. <$25K $25K-$40K $40K-$75K 75K+ LESS COLLEGE /POST GRA
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8)
128 115 93 69 115 144 83 56 98 260 44 929 27 115 126 101 93 211
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
137 129 74 69 113 138 88 64 49 262 93 86 34 103 120 97 88 221
63 47 23 34 55 55 28 24 40 105 20 37 14 43 55 38 26 102
49% 41% 24% 49% 48% 38% 34% 42% 40% 40% 45% 38% 50% 37% 44% 37% 28% 49%
d R
24 31 2 13 27 23 23 12 23 56 8 35 5 17 20 38 27 22
19% 27% 22% 19% 23% 16% 28% 22% 24% 22% 18% 35% 20% 15% 16% 37% 29% 10%
op s s
6 8 38 5 9 34 5 10 4 4 8 1 15 30 4 21 33
5% 7% 41% 7% 8% 24% 11% 9% 10% 17% 9% 9% 3% 13% 24% 4% 22% 16%
BCE Fh MN Q q
22 16 6 4 11 20 7 9 1 2 3 1 3 26 14 8 7 33
17% 14% 7% 5% 9% 14% 9% 17% 20% 10% 8% 1% 10% 23% 11% 8% 7% 16%
M
13 13 6 14 14 11 14 6 3 18 14 7 13 12 20
10% 11% 6% 20% 12% 8% 17% 10% 6% 12% 20% 18% 17% 12% 5% 13% 13% 10%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL/MNOP/QRS

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances),

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-11-2132)

Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011

What do you think is the most important issue facing the state of Texas today? (5 top mentions)

RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY RACE
AGNOSTIC/ AFRICAN
TOTAL PROTESTANT CATHOLIC OTHER ATHIEST DEMOCRAT INDEPEND. REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERV. WHITE AMERICAN HISPANIC ELSE
(A) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)
Total 'N' 406 133 107 97 37 155 90 161 81 151 163 240 35 117 15
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N’ 409 189 86 91 25 124 75 209 67 126 204 291 29 58 31
Education 166 68 39 33 14 94 26 46 49 63 53 108 18 32
41% 51% 36% 34% 37% 60% 29% 29% 60% 42% 32% 45% 52% 27% 55%
GH K n N
Immigration 88 22 37 17 8 23 24 42 11 25 45 45 6 35 4
22% 16% 35% 17% 21% 15% 26% 26% 13% 16% 28% 19% 16% 30% 24%
B
Border security 58 11 8 26 6 7 15 35 11 16 30 38 2 16 1
14% 8% 8% 26% 17% 5% 17% 22% 14% 11% 19% 16% 6% 14% 8%
BC £
State budget deficit/ 48 19 6 9 8 17 13 1 3 15 1 22 0
budget shortfall 12% 14% 6% 9% 21% 11% 14% 11% 4% 19% 9% 10% 3% 18% 3%
MO
Unemployment/jobs 46 14 17 13 1 12 7 1 20 24
11% 11% 16% 13% 3% 9% 14% 12% 9% 12% 12% 10% 23% 11% 10%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGH/IJK/LMNO

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-11-2132)



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011

Table Q4 Page 19

Jun. 3, 2011
Thinking about the country, do you think things are moving in the right direction or are we off on the wrong track?
GENDER AGE AGE/GENDER
18-29 18-29 30-44 30-44 45-54 45-54 55-64 55-64 65+ 65+
MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE
(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R
335 372 177 206 127 88 109 84 93 98 108 61 66 41 a7 51 58
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
330 377 29 78 137 168 286 16 13 40 38 66 71 77 91 128 158
102 132 74 69 41 26 25 30 44 29 40 19 21 12 14 12 13
30% 35% 42% 33% 32% 30% 23% 35% 47% 30% 37% 32% 32% 28% 31% 23% 22%
h h h
193 217 84 121 78 55 71 35 49 59 62 39 40 26 29 34 37
58% 58% 48% 59% 62% 63% 65% 42% 53% 60% 58% 63% 60% 64% 61% 67% 63%
i

34 20 19 12 6 6 11 19 - 6 6 3 3 2 3 4 7
10% 5% 11% 6% 5% 6% 10% 23% 6% 6% 5% 5% 6% 7% 7% 12%
F m MNo
6 3 - 4 2 1 2 - - 4 - - 2 1 0 1 1
2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 4% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2%
-27% -23% -6% -26% -30% -33% -42% -7% -5% -30% -21% -31% -28% -36% -31% -43% -41%

TOTAL

(A)

Total 'N' 707

100%

UNWEIGHTED 'N’ 707

RIGHT DIRECTION 234

33%

WRONG TRACK 410

58%

DON'T KNOW 54

8%

REFUSED 9

1%

NET % RIGHT DIR. - WRONG -25%
TRK.

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances),

Independent Z-Test for Percentages

Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-11-2132)



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011

Thinking about the country,

Table Q4 Page 20

Jun. 3, 2011
do you think things are moving in the right direction or are we off on the wrong track?
REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
CENTRAL SMALL NEVER DIVORCED/ HS OR SOME COL DEGRE
TOTAL NORTH EAST SOUTH /WEST URBAN SUBURBAN TOWN RURAL MARRIED MARRIED WID./SEP. <$25K $25K-$40K $40K-$75K 75K+ LESS COLLEGE /POST GRA
(B) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
Total 'N' 707 237 195 144 130 166 216 202 102 185 415 99 221 89 142 181 241 169 294
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N’ 707 238 223 126 120 187 213 179 111 91 435 168 180 83 141 183 213 144 342
RIGHT DIRECTION 234 76 49 37 72 65 77 64 25 81 127 22 77 38 41 61 68 56 110
33% 32% 25% 26% 55% 39% 36% 32% 25% 44% 31% 22% 35% 43% 29% 34% 28% 33% 37%
BCD i L
WRONG TRACK 410 149 128 83 50 88 128 118 65 77 262 68 114 37 93 116 142 95 170
58% 63% 65% 57% 38% 53% 59% 58% 64% 41% 63% 69% 52% 42% 65% 64% 59% 56% 58%
E E J J n
DON'T KNOW 54 10 18 6 9 9 2 10 26 19 9 29 13 4 2 28 15 10
8% 4% 9% 14% 4% 5% 4% 10% 10% 14% 5% 9% 13% 14% 2% 1% 12% 9% 3%
oP P s
REFUSED 9 1 1 4 3 5 2 - 2 2 8 - 0 1 5 1 2 3 4
1% 1% % 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% % 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1%
NET % RIGHT DIR. - WRONG -25% -31% -41% -32% 17% -14% -23% -27% -39% 2% -32% -46% -17% 1% -36% -31% -31% -23% -20%
TRK.
Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL/MNOP/QRS
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages

Upper case letters
Lower case letters

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-11-2

132)

indicate significance at the 95% level.
indicate significance at the 90% level.



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011

Thinking about the country, do you think things are moving in the right direction or are we off on the wrong track?

Table Q4 Page 21

Jun. 3, 2011

RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY RACE
AGNOSTIC/ AFRICAN
PROTESTANT CATHOLIC OTHER ATHIEST DEMOCRAT INDEPEND. REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERV. WHITE AMERICAN HISPANIC ELSE
(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)
226 206 160 79 279 197 229 160 224 292 379 66 235 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
317 155 151 56 240 148 317 117 206 351 477 55 114 61
66 68 51 32 152 66 15 81 91 54 99 48 75 12
29% 33% 32% 41% 55% 34% 7% 51% 41% 18% 26% 73% 32% 44%
GH H K K LNO 1
148 117 91 43 94 108 208 63 112 214 265 17 115 13
65% 57% 57% 54% 33% 55% 91% 39% 50% 13% 70% 25% 49% 48%
F FG IJ MNO M m
10 16 18 3 31 16 6 14 15 22 11 1 41 1
4% 8% 11% 4% 11% 8% 3% 9% 7% 7% 3% 2% 17% 2%
H LMO
2 5 0 1 2 7 2 5 2 3 5 2
1% 2% *% 1% 1% 4% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 6%
-36% -24% -25% -13% 21% -21% -84% 12% -9% -55% -44% 47% -17% -4%

TOTAL

(B)

Total 'N' 707
100%

UNWEIGHTED 'N' 707
RIGHT DIRECTION 234
33%

WRONG TRACK 410
58%

DON'T KNOW 54
8%

REFUSED 9
1%

NET % RIGHT DIR. - WRONG -25%

TRK.

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGH/IJK/LMNO
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances),
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-11-2132)

Independent Z-Test for Percentages
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Jun. 3, 2011
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
Thinking about the national economy, do you think the country is better off, worse off, or about the same compared to a year ago?
GENDER AGE AGE/GENDER
18-29 18-29 30-44 30-44 45-54 45-54 55-64 55-64 65+ 65+
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE
() (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)
Total 'N' 707 335 372 177 206 127 88 109 84 93 98 108 61 66 41 47 51 58
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N’ 707 330 377 29 78 137 168 286 16 13 40 38 66 71 77 91 128 158
BETTER OFF 247 118 130 87 69 38 28 25 36 51 32 38 1 20 15 13 16 9
35% 35% 35% 49% 34% 30% 32% 23% 43% 55% 33% 35% 31% 30% 36% 27% 32% 15%
H h h R R R R R R R R
WORSE OFF 257 109 148 32 76 55 41 53 1 31 39 37 27 27 18 23 24 30
36% 33% 40% 18% 37% 43% 46% 49% 1% 33% 40% 34% 45% 42% 44% 48% 46% 51%
D D De I I I I I I I1
ABOUT THE SAME 195 106 89 58 60 32 18 26 47 11 27 34 14 1 7 11 10 16
28% 32% 24% 33% 29% 25% 21% 24% 56% 12% 27% 31% 23% 27% 18% 23% 20% 27%
Jk1MNOPQR
DON'T KNOW 8 3 5 - - 2 1 - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 4
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 5% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 7%
FG MNOPQ
NET % BETTER - WORSE -1% 3% -5% 31% -3% -13% -15% -26% 42% 22% -8% 1% -14% -12% -7% -21% -14% -36%
Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages

Upper case letters
Lower case letters
NRG RESEARCH GROUP

indicate significance at the 95% level.
indicate significance at the 90% level.

(102-11-2132)



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011

Thinking about the national economy,

Total 'N'

UNWEIGHTED 'N’

BETTER OFF

WORSE OFF

ABOUT THE SAME

DON'T KNOW

NET %

Comparison Groups:
Independent T-Test
Upper case letters
Lower case letters
NRG RESEARCH GROUP

TOTAL

707
247
35%

257
36%

195
28%

Table Q18 Page 23

Jun. 3, 2011
do you think the country is better off, worse off, or about the same compared to a year ago?
REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
CENTRAL SMALL NEVER DIVORCED/ HS OR SOME COL DEGRE
NORTH EAST SOUTH /WEST URBAN SUBURBAN TOWN RURAL MARRIED MARRIED WID./SEP. <$25K $25K-$40K $40K-$75K 75K+ LESS COLLEGE /POST GRA
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8)
237 195 144 130 166 216 202 102 185 415 99 221 89 142 181 241 169 294
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
238 223 126 120 187 213 179 111 91 435 168 180 83 141 183 213 144 342
84 60 54 49 71 83 41 47 64 157 25 57 23 59 81 70 43 134
35% 31% 38% 37% 43% 38% 20% 46% 35% 38% 25% 26% 26% 42% 45% 29% 25% 45%
H H H L M M OR
7 85 42 56 60 55 98 36 51 156 47 83 43 37 55 93 68 94
31% 44% 29% 43% 36% 25% 48% 36% 27% 38% 48% 38% 49% 26% 30% 38% 40% 32%
b J
76 47 23 33 77 61 18 69 97 24 77 45 44 73 57 64
32% 24% 33% 18% 20% 36% 30% 18% 37% 23% 24% 35% 24% 32% 24% 30% 34% 22%
FI
3 2 - 3 3 1 2 1 1 4 3 3 1 1 1 5 2 2
1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% *% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
4% -13% 9% -6% 7% 13% -28% 10% 7% *% -23% -12% -23% 16% 14% -9% -15% 13%

BETTER - WORSE

BCDE/FGHI/JKL/MNOP/QRS

for Means

(equal variances),

indicate significance at the 95% level.
indicate significance at the 90% level.

(102-11-2132)

Independent Z-Test for Percentages
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Jun. 3, 2011
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
Thinking about the national economy, do you think the country is better off, worse off, or about the same compared to a year ago?
RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY RACE
AGNOSTIC/ AFRICAN
TOTAL PROTESTANT CATHOLIC OTHER ATHIEST DEMOCRAT INDEPEND. REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERV. WHITE AMERICAN HISPANIC ELSE

(A) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)
Total 'N' 707 226 206 160 79 279 197 229 160 224 292 379 66 235 27

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N’ 707 317 155 151 56 240 148 317 117 206 351 477 55 114 61
BETTER OFF 247 76 55 69 27 157 48 43 77 89 74 119 38 80 9

35% 33% 27% 43% 34% 56% 24% 19% 48% 40% 25% 32% 58% 34% 35%

c GH K K Lno

WORSE OFF 257 97 78 43 33 45 81 131 34 63 139 160 14 74 10

36% 43% 38% 27% 42% 16% 41% 57% 21% 28% 48% 42% 21% 31% 36%

d Fg IJ M

ABOUT THE SAME 195 52 68 47 18 74 66 54 47 69 76 98 1 78 8

28% 23% 33% 30% 22% 27% 33% 24% 29% 31% 26% 26% 18% 33% 28%
DON'T KNOW 8 1 4 2 2 3 3 1 3 2 3 2 2 4 0

1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1%

NET % BETTER - WORSE -1% -9% -11% 16% -9% 40% -17% -38% 27% 12% -22% -11% 37% 3% -1%
Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGH/IJK/LMNO
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages

Upper case letters
Lower case letters
NRG RESEARCH GROUP

indicate significance at the 95% level.
indicate significance at the 90% level.
(102-11-2132)
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Jun. 3, 2011
TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011
Do you think Texas's economy is better off, worse off, or about the same as the rest of the country?
GENDER AGE AGE/GENDER
18-29 18-29 30-44 30-44 45-54 45-54 55-64 55-64 65+ 65+
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE
() (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)
Total 'N' 707 335 372 177 206 127 88 109 84 93 98 108 61 66 41 47 51 58
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N’ 707 330 377 29 78 137 168 286 16 13 40 38 66 71 77 91 128 158
BETTER OFF 425 232 193 118 106 79 55 67 61 57 63 43 41 38 28 27 38 28
60% 69% 52% 67% 52% 62% 63% 61% 73% 61% 64% 40% 68% 57% 69% 57% 75% 49%
C Lr L LR 1 LR 1 LNPR
WORSE OFF 71 24 48 23 19 11 10 8 11 12 4 14 5 6 1 8 1
10% 7% 13% 13% 9% 9% 11% 8% 14% 13% 4% 13% 8% 9% 3% 17% 3% 12%
q q KmOQ 0Q
ABOUT THE SAME 199 77 122 35 78 34 22 30 11 24 31 47 15 19 10 12 10 20
28% 23% 33% 20% 38% 26% 25% 27% 14% 26% 31% 44% 24% 29% 25% 25% 20% 34%
dfgh IMOPQ 10
DON'T KNOW 12 3 9 - 3 3 2 4 - - - 3 - 3 1 0 1 3
2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 1% 3% 5%
P
REFUSED 0 - 0 - - - - 0 - - - - - - - - - 0
*3 *3 x5 1%
NET % BETTER - WORSE 50% 62% 39% 53% 42% 53% 52% 53% 59% 48% 60% 27% 59% 48% 66% 40% 72% 37%
Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test
Upper case letters
Lower case letters
NRG RESEARCH GROUP

for Means (equal variances),

(102-11-2132)

Independent Z-Test for Percentages
indicate significance at the 95% level.
indicate significance at the 90% level.



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011

Do you think Texas's economy is better off, worse off,

Total 'N'

UNWEIGHTED 'N’

BETTER OFF

WORSE OFF

ABOUT THE SAME

DON'T KNOW

REFUSED

NET % BETTER - WORSE

Comparison Groups:
Independent T-Test
Upper case letters
Lower case letters
NRG RESEARCH GROUP

BCDE/FGHI

Table Q21 Page 26

Jun. 2011
or about the same as the rest of the country?
REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION
CENTRAL SMALL NEVER DIVORCED/ HS OR SOME COL DEGRE
TOTAL NORTH EAST SOUTH /WEST URBAN SUBURBAN TOWN RURAL MARRIED MARRIED WID./SEP. <$25K $25K-$40K $40K-$75K 75K+ LESS COLLEGE /POST GRA
(B) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) () (Q) (R) (8)
707 237 195 144 130 166 216 202 102 185 415 99 221 89 142 181 241 169 294
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
707 238 223 126 120 187 213 179 111 91 435 168 180 83 141 183 213 144 342
425 129 119 93 85 94 139 113 65 123 239 58 104 60 81 135 113 115 194
60% 54% 61% 64% 65% 57% 64% 56% 63% 66% 58% 59% 47% 67% 57% 75% 47% 68% 66%
MO Q Q
71 34 14 11 12 26 13 21 10 24 39 7 31 3 20 8 33 12 26
10% 14% 7% 8% 9% 15% 6% 10% 10% 13% 9% 7% 14% 4% 14% 4% 14% 7% 9%
c G P P

199 72 60 33 33 44 60 63 27 37 129 31 80 24 39 34 89 40 70
28% 30% 31% 23% 26% 26% 28% 31% 26% 20% 31% 32% 36% 28% 28% 19% 37% 24% 24%

P S
12 2 3 7 - 3 4 5 1 1 8 2 4 2 2 3 6 2 4
2% 1% 2% 5% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%

0 0 - - 0 - 0 0 - 0

*g *g x5 %5 *g *g
50% 40% 54% 57% 56% 41% 58% 46% 54% 53% 48% 51% 33% 64% 43% 70% 33% 61% 57%

/JKL/MNOP/QRS
(equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages

for Means

indicate significance at the 95% level.
indicate significance at the 90% level.

(102-11-2

132)
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Do you think Texas's economy is better off, worse off,

Table Q21 Page 27

Jun. 3, 2011
or about the same as the rest of the country?
RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY RACE
AGNOSTIC/ AFRICAN
PROTESTANT CATHOLIC OTHER ATHIEST DEMOCRAT INDEPEND. REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERV. WHITE AMERICAN HISPANIC ELSE
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)
226 206 160 79 279 197 229 160 224 292 379 66 235 27
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
317 155 151 56 240 148 317 117 206 351 477 55 114 61
150 100 107 48 139 111 174 79 132 194 268 43 95 18
66% 49% 66% 61% 50% 56% 76% 49% 59% 66% 71% 65% 41% 68%
C c FG i N n N
22 31 8 9 4 16 15 15 32 19 25 6 39 1
10% 15% 5% 11% 14% 8% 6% 10% 14% 7% 7% 9% 17% 5%
d H k Lo
48 72 45 21 97 67 35 65 59 70 78 16 98
21% 35% 28% 26% 35% 34% 15% 40% 26% 24% 20% 25% 42% 24%
B H H Lo
7 3 1 1 3 3 5 1 1 9 7 1 3 1
3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% *% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3%
0 - 0 0 0 -
*g x5 *g x5
57% 33% 62% 50% 35% 48% 70% 40% 45% 60% 64% 56% 24% 63%

TOTAL

(A)

Total 'N' 707

100%

UNWEIGHTED 'N’ 707

BETTER OFF 425

60%

WORSE OFF 71

10%

ABOUT THE SAME 199

28%

DON'T KNOW 12

2%

REFUSED 0

*%

NET % BETTER - WORSE 50%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGH/IJK/LMNO
Independent T-Test for Means

Upper case letters
Lower case letters
NRG RESEARCH GROUP

(equal variances),

Independent Z-Test for Percentages

indicate significance at the 95% level.
indicate significance at the 90% level.

(102-11-2132)



TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011

Looking ahead to the future,

Total 'N'

UNWEIGHTED 'N’

BETTER OFF

WORSE OFF

ABOUT THE SAME

DON'T KNOW

REFUSED

NET % BETTER - WORSE

Comparison Groups:
Independent T-Test
Upper case letters
Lower case letters
NRG RESEARCH GROUP

Table Q20A Page 28

Jun. 2011
do you think your children will be better off than you are, worse off, or about the same economically?
GENDER AGE AGE/GENDER
18-29 18-29 30-44 30-44 45-54 45-54 55-64 55-64 65+ 65+
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) () (Q) (R)
355 171 185 103 92 61 43 56 54 50 45 47 25 35 19 24 28 28
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
357 161 196 17 33 64 85 152 10 7 16 17 27 37 37 48 70 82
139 70 69 67 32 19 9 12 42 25 9 23 8 11 5 3 5 7
39% 41% 37% 65% 35% 31% 20% 22% 79% 49% 20% 49% 31% 31% 29% 14% 19% 25%
EFGH KMNOPQR P kPQr P P
91 48 44 5 6 30 23 27 5 - 3 3 14 16 9 13 16 11
26% 28% 24% 5% 7% 49% 52% 48% 10% 7% 7% 56% 44% 49% 55% 56% 41%
DE DE DE IKL IKL IKL IKL IKLr IKL
98 40 58 25 41 11 8 12 6 19 23 18 3 8 2 6 5 7
27% 23% 31% 25% 45% 19% 19% 21% 12% 38% 52% 37% 13% 22% 10% 27% 18% 23%
FGH o IMnOQr im0 (¢} o
26 14 12 6 12 1 3 3 - 3 - 1 0 2 2
7% 8% 7% 6% 14% 1% 7% 6% 12% 21% 6% 3% 13% 2% 6% 6%
£ np
2 - 2 - - - 1 1 - - - - - - - 1 - 1
1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 5%
13% 13% 14% 60% 28% -19% -32% -26% 69% 49% 12% 43% -26% -14% -20% -42% -37% -16%
BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

for Means (equal variances),

Independent Z-Test for Percentages

indicate significance at the 95% level.
indicate significance at the 90% level.

(102-11-2132)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011

Looking ahead to the future, do you think your children will be better off than you are, worse off, or about the same economically?

REGION RESIDENTIAL LOCATION MARITAL STATUS INCOME EDUCATION

CENTRAL SMALL NEVER DIVORCED/ HS OR SOME COL DEGRE
TOTAL NORTH EAST SOUTH /WEST URBAN SUBURBAN TOWN RURAL MARRIED MARRIED WID./SEP. <$25K $25K-$40K $40K-$75K 75K+ LESS COLLEGE /POST GRA

(B) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s

Total 'N' 355 129 97 75 54 87 101 98 57 85 212 54 111 45 71 99 125 79 150
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

UNWEIGHTED 'N' 357 121 109 61 66 97 101 92 56 42 219 89 87 50 70 91 114 76 163
BETTER OFF 139 64 33 21 21 39 25 43 24 46 71 18 66 15 25 25 58 37 42
39% 50% 34% 28% 38% 45% 25% 44% 41% 54% 34% 34% 60% 34% 35% 25% 47% 47% 28%

g k NOP s s

WORSE OFF 91 28 25 17 21 29 22 21 19 12 62 16 13 10 19 34 30 18 44
26% 22% 26% 22% 39% 33% 22% 22% 33% 15% 30% 30% 11% 23% 26% 35% 24% 23% 29%

ABOUT THE SAME 98 21 34 32 10 14 48 25 8 17 62 17 27 15 16 34 31 17 50
27% 16% 35% 43% 18% 16% 48% 25% 14% 20% 29% 32% 24% 34% 23% 35% 25% 22% 33%

B b FhI

DON'T KNOW 26 15 4 4 2 5 5 9 7 9 15 1 5 3 11 5 5 7 1
7% 12% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 10% 12% 11% 7% 3% 4% 7% 15% 6% 4% 8% 9%

REFUSED 2 0 1 1 - 1 1 - - 0 1 1 - 1 0 1 1 0
1% *3 1% 1% 1% x5 *g *3 1% 1% *5 1% 1% *3

NET % BETTER - WORSE 13% 28% 7% 6% 0% 12% 3% 22% 8% 40% 4% 4% 48% 11% 9% -10% 23% 24% -1%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGHI/JKL/MNOP/QRS

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-11-2132)
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Looking ahead to the future,

Table Q20A Page 30

Jun. 3, 2011
do you think your children will be better off than you are, worse off, or about the same economically?
RELIGION PARTY IDENTIFICATION IDEOLOGY RACE
AGNOSTIC/ AFRICAN
PROTESTANT CATHOLIC OTHER ATHIEST DEMOCRAT INDEPEND. REPUBLICAN LIBERAL MODERATE CONSERV. WHITE AMERICAN HISPANIC ELSE
(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)
117 104 84 25 149 89 117 78 110 153 183 41 118 14
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
167 75 68 29 120 74 162 65 100 177 236 29 55 37
33 62 27 76 50 13 48 47 42 45 21 64
29% 59% 32% 28% 51% 56% 11% 61% 43% 27% 25% 52% 55% 54%
BdE H K k 1 L L
35 18 21 9 25 17 49 16 23 49 69 5 12 5
30% 17% 24% 36% 17% 19% 42% 21% 21% 32% 38% 12% 10% 31%
Fg N
39 18 34 6 33 20 45 7 31 51 55 1 27 2
34% 17% 41% 25% 22% 22% 38% 9% 28% 34% 30% 34% 23% 11%
c ¢}
8 5 2 14 1 10 7 8 9 13 - 13 0
7% 5% 3% 12% 10% 1% 9% 9% 8% 6% 7% 11% 1%
o
1 1 - - 1 1 - - 0 2 0 1 1 0
1% 1% *5 2% *% 1% *% 1% 1% 2%
-1% 42% 8% -8% 34% 37% -31% 41% 22% -5% -13% 40% 44% 23%

TOTAL

(A)

Total 'N' 355

100%

UNWEIGHTED 'N’ 357

BETTER OFF 139

39%

WORSE OFF 91

26%

ABOUT THE SAME 98

27%

DON'T KNOW 26

7%

REFUSED 2

1%

NET % BETTER - WORSE 13%

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGH/IJK/LMNO
Independent T-Test for Means

Upper case letters
Lower case letters
NRG RESEARCH GROUP

(equal variances),

Independent Z-Test for Percentages

indicate significance at the 95% level.
indicate significance at the 90% level.

(102-11-2132)
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TEXAS LYCEUM POLL - 2011

How well do you think Barack Obama is handling his job as president? Is he doing a very good job, somewhat good job, somewhat poor job, or very poor job?

GENDER AGE AGE/GENDER
18-29 18-29 30-44 30-44 45-54 45-54 55-64 55-64 65+ 65+
TOTAL MALE FEMALE 18-29 30-44 45-54 55-64 65+ MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE MALE FEMALE
() (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R
Total (Registered voters 540 266 274 103 144 110 82 101 54 50 73 71 54 56 38 44 48 54
only) 'N' 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
UNWEIGHTED 'N' 626 295 331 17 56 120 158 267 10 7 31 25 59 61 72 86 120 147
VERY GOOD JOB 115 53 62 31 26 21 20 17 18 13 10 16 8 13 8 12 8 9
21% 20% 23% 30% 18% 19% 24% 17% 34% 25% 14% 22% 15% 23% 21% 27% 17% 16%
h mr
SOMEWHAT GOOD JOB 209 88 121 72 46 40 21 29 35 37 12 34 20 20 8 13 13 16
39% 33% 44% 70% 32% 36% 26% 29% 66% 75% 17% 48% 37% 36% 21% 30% 26% 30%
b EFGH g KmnOPQR KOpQr KOQ Ko ko

SOMEWHAT POOR JOB 78 44 34 - 32 19 12 15 - - 22 10 9 10 8 4 5 10
14% 17% 12% 22% 17% 15% 15% 30% 14% 17% 17% 22% 9% 10% 19%
PQ PQ PQ
VERY POOR JOB 133 78 55 - 37 29 29 38 - - 26 11 17 12 14 15 21 17
25% 29% 20% 26% 26% 35% 38% 36% 16% 31% 21% 36% 34% 445 32%

eF 1 Ln Ln LNr
DON'T KNOW 3 1 2 - - 1 - 2 - - - - - 1 - - 1 1
1% *5 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2%

REFUSED 2 2 - 2 - 0 - - 2 - - - - 0

*% 1% 2% *% 3% *5
TOTAL GOOD JOB (1,2) 324 141 183 103 73 61 41 46 54 50 23 50 28 33 16 25 21 25
60% 53% 67% 100% 50% 56% 50% 45% 100% 100% 31% 71% 52% 59% 42% 57% 44% 47%

b EFGH h KLMNOPQR KLMNOPQR KmOQR k KOgq Kogq

TOTAL POOR JOB (3,4) 211 122 89 - 69 47 41 53 - - 48 21 26 22 22 19 26 28
39% 46% 32% 48% 43% 50% 53% 66% 29% 48% 38% 58% 43% 54% 52%
c f LNP 1 LNp Ln Ln
NET % GOOD - POOR 21% 7% 34% 100% 3% 12% 0% -7% 100% 100% -35% 41% 4% 21% -16% 14% -10% -5%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGH/IJKLMNOPQR

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lower case letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

NRG RESEARCH GROUP (102-11-2132)
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Table Q7 Page 32

Jun. 3, 2011
How well do you think Barack Obama is handling his job as president? Is he doing a very good job, somewhat good job, somewhat poor job, or very poor job?
R